

æ

SLP(C)No. 3965 OF 2001

ITEM No.6
(NMD Case)

Court No. 2

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3965/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2000 in SJ 162/99
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

SHAPOORJI PALLONJI FINANCE LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NEPC (INDIA) LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)
(For Further Orders)

Date : 19/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rustom B.Hathikhanawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

List on 20th February, 2002.

.SP1

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(JANKI BHATIA)
Court Master